Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450				
				Atte	orney Docket No.	157711
		cord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving	ng party:
		Jean-Christophe JACO	NELLI	THIM RUE I	ON LOUIS ARM	IAND,
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No		IE HEXAPO 20 MERY, CE	OLE,
3,	A.	Nature of conveyance:				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	lerger	B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? es 🛛 No
		_	hange of Name		-	CS KN 110
		Other	-			
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 2</u>	<u>1, 2011</u>			
4.	A.	Patent Application No13/988,	.701	B. Patent No.	(s)	
		A	dditional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	C.	W	O AND MACHINE F ITH A COVER MAI	**************************************	· Marriage Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correctioning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of	applications and p	patents involved: 1
		me: William P. Berridge dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	c			ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
		Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	To the original William Toda	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the inal document. iam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30, and M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748 are T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004			d any attached cop	y is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Jean-Christophe JACONELLI (5)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)(6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3)
		(4)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Thimon
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Rue Louis Armand, Savoie Hexapôle, F-73420 Méry, France (FR)
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Method and machine for the robot wrapping of palletized load with a cover made of flexible plastic materia (Attorney Docket No. 157711 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of	
	Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/988,701 filed May 21, 2013
application Assigned claims or reexamine Patents of full right and agree identifications.	ons for the invention, and any mits as the Assignee may deer 2). Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in obta 3). Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agrees lation a grant of a valid Unite 5). Each undersigned authority for the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bind 6). Each undersigned hereby	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute scrarate assignments in connection with such applications
1	In witness whereof, executed	d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date _	21/12/2	Oll Inventor Signature Jean-Christophe JACONELLI (SEALS)
Date _		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date _		Javentor Signature (SEAL)
T neither, th	This assignment should prefer en it should be signed before	rably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date _	21/12/2011	Witness Plan TRIBOCIET
Date 🙎	1/12 190M	Witness Anne SERRINO VIII
	7	The second second

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 05/21/2013